503715429 03/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3762070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
WOLF MANUFACTURING CO., INC.	02/22/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEAM WOLF HOLDING, LLC
Street Address:	4355 LIVELY
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75220

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6230349

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)378-9115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9728264436

Email: jmcdocket@dallasbusinesslaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN CONE FERGUSON BRASWELL & FRASER, PC

Address Line 1: 2500 DALLAS PARKWAY, SUITE 501

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8781.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. CONE
SIGNATURE:	/johnmcone/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=160301 Patent Assignment Wolf Manufacturing to TEAM Wolf#page1.tif source=160301 Patent Assignment Wolf Manufacturing to TEAM Wolf#page2.tif source=160301 Patent Assignment Wolf Manufacturing to TEAM Wolf#page3.tif

PATENT 503715429 REEL: 037859 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, WOLF MANUFACTURING CO., INC., a Texas Corporation, of

1801 West Waco Dr., Waco Texas, 76707 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner by

assignment of a United States Patent for an invention entitled Travel Pillow, No.

6,230,349 B1, dated May 15, 2001;

WHEREAS, Assignor is now the sole owner of said patent; and

WHEREAS, TEAM Wolf Holding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

(hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is

acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee

the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held

and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives

and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not

been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment, on this 22nd

day of February, 2016.

Assignment of Patent - Page 1

PATENT

REEL: 037859 FRAME: 0410

		WOLF MANUFACTURING COMPAN				Y, INC.	
		Ву:	MAL	i.s.			
		Its: Pres 08 A Dated: 2/22/	16 mg				
STATE OF TE	XAS						
COUNTY OF /	MCLENNAN						
Abyc M. Sill states that he/she he/she has read execute said ins	and understands the strument, and acknowledge acknowle	gned authority, on the having been duly swo of Wolfe foregoing instrument owledged to me that hexpressed, in the capacity	orn by me, u F Monufacturi i, that he/she ne/she execut	pon his/h ng Compuy, Is author ted same	er oath that ized to for the		
SUBSCR EBRUARY	UBED AND SW , 2016.	ORN TO BEFORE	ME, this	22	lay of		
	L B CRANE		Mell	7 Page 1877 7			

Name of Notary Public

(seal)

TEAM WOLF HOLDING, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

By: TEAM Partners Wolf GP, LLC a Texas limited liability company its manager

By:

David Mann, Manager

Assignment of Patent - Page 3

PATENT

REEL: 037859 FRAME: 0412